Features
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 1-Mar-2007
ACP-2000/
IPC-602 2U 6-slot Rackmount Chassis
with Front USB and PS/2 Interfaces
Two 40-CFM
cooling fans
One 5.25" drive bay

SDVD-FDD-COMBOE Black 5.25" storage kit with slim 8X DVD + 24X
CD-RW and standard 3.5" FDD
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
PICMG 1.0
ACP-2000P3-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch 969K610621E (PCA-6106P3V) -
ACP-2000P3-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE 969K610621E (PCA-6106P3V) CE
ACP-2000P3-30RE RPS-300ATX-ZE 969K610621E (PCA-6106P3V) CE
ACP-2000P4-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch 969K610510E (PCA-6105P4V) -
ACP-2000P4-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE 969K610510E (PCA-6105P4V) CE
ACP-2000P4-30RE RPS-300ATX-ZE 969K610510E (PCA-6105P4V) CE
ACP-2000X3-00XE Without power supply
with ATX switch
9692610691E
(PCA-6106P3VX) -
IPC-602P3-00XBE Without power supply,
with ATX switch 969K610621E (PCA-6106P3V) -
IPC-602P3-25ZBE PS-250ATX-ZE 969K610621E (PCA-6106P3V) CE
IPC-602P3-30ZBE PS-300ATX-ZBE 969K610621E (PCA-6106P3V) CE
IPC-602P4-00XBE Without power supply,
with ATX switch 969K610510E (PCA-6105P4V) -
IPC-602P4-25ZBE PS-250ATX-ZE 969K610510E (PCA-6105P4V) CE
IPC-602P4-30ZBE PS-300ATX-ZBE 969K610510E (PCA-6105P4V) CE
PICMG 1.3
ACP-2000EBP-00XE Without power supply,
wih ATX switch - -
ACP-2000EBP-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
ACP-2000 IPC-602
Features
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 1-Mar-2007
PCA-6186-B Socket 478 Pentium® 4/Celeron® D/Celeron

higher chassis
2070000127 Embedded Windows XP Kit
Ordering Information
Part Number VGA Fast Ethernet LAN Gigabit LAN
PCA-6186LV-00B2E Yes - -
PCA-6186VE-00B2E Yes Single -
PCA-6186E2-00B2E Yes Dual -
PCA-6186VG-00B2E Yes - Single
PCA-6186G2-00B2E Yes - Dual
PCA-6186LV-00B2E PCA-6186VE-00B2E
PCA-6186VG-00B2E
Bracket View
PCA-6186E2-00B2E PCA-6186G2-00B2E